
District 3
Field Epidemiologist      
Ashley Mark
(765) 860-6705
AMark1@health.in.gov

District 2
Field Epidemiologist 
Christina Wheeler (317) 
690-9466
chwheeler@health.in.gov

District 1
Field Epidemiologist 
Cyndy Fohrman
(463)-281-1086
cfohrman@health.in.gov

District 4
Field Epidemiologist 
Leann Sullins
(317) 694-7121
lsullins@health.in.gov

District 6
Field Epidemiologist 
Tracy Castor 
(317) 460-1208 
tcastor@health.in.gov

District 7
Field Epidemiologist 
Amy Krupa
(317) 517-5749 
akrupa@health.in.gov

District 8
Field Epidemiologist 
Lindsay Joy-Wenning     
(317) 605-6829
Ljoy-wenning@health.in.gov

District 9
Field Epidemiologist 
Mary Reams
(317) 508-3993 
mreams@health.in.gov

District 10
Field Epidemiologist 
Jennifer Brinegar      
(317) 766-1339 
Jbrinegar@health.in.gov
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District Field Epidemiologists
Infectious Disease Epidemiology And Prevention (IDEP) Division  

Main: 317-233-7125   Fax: 317-234-2812  After Hours: 317-233-1325

District 5
Field Epidemiologist 
Michelle Grimard 
(317) 430-3848
mgrimard@health.in.gov

Director of Field Epidemiology 
Christopher Tarrand
(317) 412-2138
ctarrand@health.in.gov
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